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Decision ,No,,; 42430 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTI~ITIES COM!~SS!ON OF THE STATE OF C;~IFOENIA 

In the Mat.'ter of the'AEplication of. ) 
SIGNAL TRUCKING SERVIC,::;, LTD,., a ) 
corpor~:tiO:l" foZ' authority to, depa.rt ) 
fro::l, the rat.,es., rules and:' regulations} 
of C:i ty CD.rti~rsT Tariff ,No.4, ) 
High"ifay Carrier-s' T:u;.ff No .. 5~ and, ) 
High ... !ayC~r.riers t, Tari!f No.2, under) 
the provisions of: theCityCar,riers' , 

, Act-a."'ld of the Hig.."'lw.:y Carriers TAct. ) 

Application No~ 27666 
(4th Supple:n.ental) 

'FOURTH SU??LEZ'iENTAL O?Ii>i'Ior~ AND ORDER 

This proceeding involves rates for specialized tra."lsporta­

tion and acce;sorial ~erVices pe:-formed 'for Sears, Roebuck and ' 

CO::lpany'between points, within a 45-m'ile radius of Los Angeles.' ,Prior 

orders r~ve authoriied, applicant t.o observe .rat~s on bases differing 

from those applicable under outsta."'l.ding minit:"Unl rate orders,. This 

. ' authority.is scheduled to expire Jc..."luary 24, 194.9.' Appl:i.ca.."'lt requests 
, " 

a one-year extension on a. :noei.fiedbasis .• , 
.. 

The' verified suppl€!'me:').t~lapplicationshowsthat ',applicant 

has d'iscont'i.."lued ~'package delivery servicef1' a.."ld that, rt.tes-£or -this 

service' 'are no' longer necessary.. It also. shows that. increased~~r­

ating costs which e.pplic,ant has experienced since' this 'matter' w~s last· 

considered are reflected in higher ,1' shuttle deli veryH 2..'ld"de luxe' 

delivery" rates proposec. to be ssses:;.ed; th.:l.t, in other respec'Cs,,' the 

condit.'ions under · .... hichthe se:z::vl.ces in question are perfor:ned:are 

substantially the same ~s t~ose ,prevailing when the presentau~ho~ty 

was granted;, ~nd' that applicant'may reasonnbly be expected to earn a " 

satisfactory profit 1l."'lder the propo,sed higher rat~s during ,the ensuing 

year. .. 

'It· appears that·tr~s is a matter in which a public'he~ing 

is not necessary", ~d that the gr.anting of t.nesupplemental applicaticn. 
)' 
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is just.ified. To preserve a eontiriuityo£ rates; 'the or.o.er . Will oe, 
, . . ", 

made e!!ec~1ve· concurrently with the expirationo£the present 

authority. 

T:"ere!ore., good cause appe'aring,' 

IT .IS. HEREBY ORDERED' that, Appendix jj A" of Decision No • .t...1870 

of, July 20, 194e, in this proceeding, be :;md it is 'hereby a.::nended as 

shown in J..ppendix If A" attached hereto and by this reference made a 

part hereo!.. 

IT IS HEREBY .FURTHER ORDERED tna~, as amend.ed by the,,; \ 

preceding ordering paragraph.; the authority grant:ed' by said :Dee1sion 
I • • It ,I-

No.~ 41S70be a.ri~it is he.rebY extended to January 24-, 1950,. unless 
. ~, . ; ': ~ 

sooner cancelled., changed. or ·eX""~n~~d by order of the Com:x:i!sion. 

This order shall becom~. ' effective ~a.."'l'lUJ.ry '24;1949'. 

Dated at San Franci~eo, California, this /? - dar of 

January 7 1949 ... 
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APPENDIX "A'IT TO DECIS!ON'NO .. ___ _ 

IN APPLICATION NO. 27666 (FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAL). 

A."nendments t.o Appendix 'IT An to Decision No., 4.1$70 in 

Applicat.ion· No. 27666' (Third Supplemental): 

1,- Inlieu'o£ the hourly rates and min~um charges shown 

on page 2, substitute the £ollo'~ng: 

Woi~h~ in Pounds 
, Rat.es in Cents Minimwn Charges 

p~'t' Hour . in Cen'ts . 

250 or less 

Over 250 but not over 2,500. 

Over 2,500 .but not over 5,000 

Over 5,000 but not over €,OOO 

Over 8,000 but not.. over 12,000, 

Over 12,000: but not over 20,000 

Over 20 1 OOO:,.but not over 30,000 

Over 3°,000 

307 153' 

;$.,., ~$). 

421 

45.6 

500 

555 

5$5 

725 

, . 

4.21 

456 

500 

555 

5$5': 

725 

2 - In li,eu. of the we,ekly .lIld:::.onthly rates shown on 

page 3, su'ostit.ute the .follo .... ring: 
, 

q • ht· '0 d ColUtm Column C·olumn Column' Colum.."l w~elg. l.n .. ou.." 5 ., 
~Sub/j~ct to Note l~· 1 2- :2 . !t' 2 

2,500 or 1e:ss 126 396 ' 4.59 6 287 
. , 

Over 2, 500 but not over 5,000 ' 1:34 424 492' 7i 2S7 
Over 5'1000 'but not over ,$,000 139. 440 506' e 2$7 

. Over $,000: but not over 12, 000 . 150 4$2 551 , 8, 287 
Over 12,000 but,' ~ot'over 20,000: l66 ,520 59$ lO~ 309 

Over 20,OOO'but no't over· 30,000 179 
., 

'551. 639 11' , .309 
Over 30,,009 216 685' 7$2 13'" 317 .' 
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3 _. In lieu of th¢ rat.es for extra se::n.i-trailers shown 

on page 3, sl.lbs'titute the. fol.lowing: 

SHUTTLE DELIVERY SERVICE. ~ RATES· FOR EXTRA SEMI-TRAILERS -
Rate per trailer,per period of .four successive weeks, -$.70.00. 

4. - In lieu of the first s~ntence of paragraph (cJ· on 

page 4., substitute the following: 

Rates are subject to a.."l additional ch:arge 'at the 

rate of $2.10 ,er :nan, . per hour, mini:num cM.rge $l...·05, when 

carrier furnishes help in addition to ·the driver .. 

5 - Eliminate the rates" rules and regulat·ions for 

"Package Delivery Service" on pages 4. and 5-•. 

following: 

l'ollotJling: 

6- In lie·i,l ·of paragraph 4. on page 6, substitute the. 

4- $5.93 per hour is. to be charged for all. lost 
time When. shown as actual lost tioe· by ir­
regularity report·attached to bill'of: lading 
by deli'vering carrier. . 

7 - In lieu of' paragraph 9·· on page 6, substitute the 

9. 

.. 

;1herc additional help is required or re­
quested for. delivery and ins ta1lation on . 
ite:::s:· su-eh ··as' hooe freezers or other 
similar items, the charge will be $2.10 
~er ma~-hour !orhel~ in addition· to . 
driver a..~d one he 1per. 

e- Add a newparagra~h on page 6 follo~dng paragraph 9, 
reading as 1'0110\,15: 

10. Setting up lawn Swing - $. ;.2.50. 

(End of Appendix ff Aft) 
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